

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Agreement value	Value - Rs 18,54,968.00
Date of Commencement	- 08.09.2020
Time of completion	- 07-06-2021.
Date of Measurement	- 16/12/2020;

(1/1) Prossching and
fixing of Reference
Pillar as per drawing
and direction of E.I.

(2/2)	clearing and grubbing of road land by manual
-------	--

1

2
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		means including			
		uprooting shrub			
		and trees all			
		Complete job.			
B/E Soling Length -	2	250.0	1.50	750.0	
	1	25.0	2.0	50.0	
				800.0	
		Heel = $\frac{800.0}{10000} = .08$ Heel.			
(3/3)		Providing Box Cutting			
		in Excavation for			

	road ways Cutting				
	By manual means				
	all Complete job.				
Beside BTS -	2	10	25.0	0.375	18.75
					M 3

(4/4)	Construction of				
	Embankment with				
	material obtained				
	from borrow pit				
	with a lift of 7.5 m				
	and lead of 100.0 m				
	all Complete job.				
	as per direction of E.P.				

Continuation

3
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	as per Earth work				
	Calculation Annexure 2				
C+I -					
① H.O	length	Area in M ²		Volume	
0 - 0 -	0	2.023		0	
0 - 50.0 -	50	4.483		162.650	
50 - 100 -	50	5.232		242.875	
100 - 150 -	50.0	5.209		261.025	
150 - 200 -	50.0	5.563		269.300	
200 - 250 -	50.0	2.571		203.350	
				1139.200	
Deduction -					
WBM 40 III			71.72		
P.C.C			153.0		
Subgrade & Shoulder			128.130		
			353.02		
Net E/Work = 1139.20					
			786.180 m ³		786.180 m ³
(5/6) Construction of S.S.B					
with granular coarse					
graded materials					
Spreading in layers					
all complete 718'					

Continuation

4

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F-153.361	
				Limit to 153.0 M	
11/12/20 16/12/20 J.E				11/12/20 16/12/20 A.E	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1/1)	Providing and fixing of reference pillar				
1 No	city wide T.M. Diagram Page 1				
	@ Rs 1674.57 / No R 1675.00				
(2/2)	cleaning and grinding of road surface				
0.08 Heet	city wide T.M. Diagram Page 2				
	@ Rs 51133.76 / Heet R 4091.00				
(3/3)	Providing Box Cutting in Excavation				
18.75 M ³	city wide T.M. Diagram Page 2				
	@ Rs 74.16 / M ³ R 1390.00				
(4/4)	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pit				
786.180 M ³	city wide T.M. Diagram Page 3				
	@ Rs 174.94 / M ³ R 1,37,534.00				

Continuation

1,44,690.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Rs 1,44,690.00	
(5/6)	Construction of S.S.B				
	with approved material				
26.63 M ³	qty vide T.M. B item 5/6 P4				
	@ Rs 2086.75/M ³				Rs 55,570.00
(6/7)	Providing W.M. for III				
	with specific size material				
71.716 M ³	qty vide T.M. B item 6/7 P4				
	@ Rs 2251.56/M ³				Rs 1,60,159.00
(7/8)	Construction of concrete				

	reinforced cement				
	concrete road				
153.0 M ³	qty vide T.M. B item 7/8 P5				
	@ Rs 5996.17/M ³				Rs 9,17,414.00
(8/20)	Providing and				
	fixing of logo sign				
	Board				
2 Nos	qty vide T.M. B item 8/20 P5				
	@ Rs 8764.85/No				Rs 17,530.00
					Rs 13,25,363.00
Add S.S.T 12%.					Rs 1,59,044.00
Add Labour Cost 1%.					Rs 13,254.00
					Rs 14,97,661.00

Continuation

Material Statement	
1) Earth	- 786.18 M ³
2) Local Sand	- 22.0 M ³
3) Stone Metal	- 112.0 M ³
4) Stone chips	- 137.7 M ³
5) Coarse sand	- 69.0 M ³
16/12/20 16/12/20 J.E	

Continuation